
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22041011
Request ID: 17-106143
Date First Offered 02/17/2016
Title: THA - 15-0159 Check Point EndPoint Media Encryption Sftwre 

Lcnses, Mntce and Spt

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 17-106143

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
Subject to approval by the Illinois Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois 
Tollway is giving notice of intent to renew contract 15-0159 Check Point 
Endpoint Media Encryption Software Licenses, Maintenance, and Support with En 
Pointe Technologies Sales, LLC.

This renewal will continue to provide a source for the continued maintenance and 
support of Check Point Endpoint media encryption software. 

The current contract will expire on 7/19/2017 and after execution of this renewal 
there will be one remaining renewal option.
1st renewal- $10,779.00
2nd renewal- $11,642.00

This first renewal has been reduced from twelve months to six months for 
$8,315.30. This reflects a decrease of $2,463.70 from the original $10,779.00. The 
contract was originally awarded under reference #22037577. 

The six month renewal term of the contract shall not exceed $9,978.36 without a 
formal change order.

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Renewal
Published: 07/05/2017

Page 1 of 3

7/7/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/B497990AFD1EA55...



Notice Expiration Date: 07/19/2017
Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No
Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE 
requirement?:

No

Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:

No

Relevant Category: IT
Length of Renewal Term: 6
Contract Begin Date: 07/26/2017 
Contract End Date: 01/31/2018 
Remaining Renewal Terms: 1 

Contract Renewal
Cost of Initial Term: $60,638.50 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of this Renewal: $8,315.30 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewal)
Renewal Increase/Decrease: 0.00
Change in Specifications: No
Renewal Number: 1 of 2

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
En Pointe Technologies Sales, LLC $8,315.30 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Mary Hart
Street Address: 2700 Ogden
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630-241-6800
Fax Number: 630-795-7908
EMail Address: mhart@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code
NIGP 
Commodity/Service 
Code:

204 00 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 
PERIPHERALS - All
208 00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR 
MICROCOMPUTERS - All
209 00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MINI AND 
MAINFRAME - All

Page 2 of 3

7/7/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/B497990AFD1EA55...



Attachments
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

7/7/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/B497990AFD1EA55...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 07/05/2017
Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification
Reference Number: 22041011
Title: THA - 15-0159 Check Point EndPoint Media Encryption Sftwre

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: En Pointe Technologies Sales, LLC
Vendor Contact Name: Shahzad Munawwar
Vendor Street 
Address:

1940 E Marposa Ave.

Vendor City El Segundo
Vendor State: CA
Vendor Zip Code: 90245
Vendor Phone 
Number:

310-337-5200

Vendor Fax Number: 310-258-2372

Key Information
Amount of Award: $8,315.30 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Amount of 
Increase/Decrease:

$0.00 (Dollar Value Only)

Indicate Increase or 
Decrease:

Decrease

Renewal Options: 1 of 2
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

7/7/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce2786257...


